Film Film New Mexico J

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> **Rob Black** Cabinet Secretary

Steve Graham Director

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 27, 2025

New Mexico Film Office announces post-production of the documentary film "Madre Ceiba"

Short film humanizes the biodiversity crisis.

Santa Fe, NM—The New Mexico Film Office announced today that post-production of the film "Madre Ceiba" will be completed in Albuquerque and Santa Fe through April.

In "Madre Ceiba," Encar Vila, co-founder of the Jaguar Rescue Center, sets the tone, mirroring the jungle she fights to protect. Human encroachment threatens the primary forest, "La Ceiba," where Encar and her community are guardians. The narrative isn't just about animals; it's about people. Indigenous leaders, Afro-Caribbean entrepreneurs, and park rangers — all voices weaving a region's tapestry in flux.

Sylvia Johnson ("Roaming Wild") will direct and produce the film, which will employ approximately three New Mexico crew members.

"We recognize that post-production is a vital component of filmmaking, and our incentives reflect that," Steve Graham, director of the New Mexico Film Office, said. "By attracting post-production work to New Mexico, we are enhancing our industry's capabilities and providing valuable training and career pathways for our local talent."

For more information, contact sylvia@freeroamingstudios.com.

###

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, grow the film, television, and digital media industry, and expand entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Three New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"2025 Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine for the third consecutive year.

To learn more, visit <u>nmfilm.com</u>.

The New Mexico Film Office 1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1242 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 info@nmfilm.com

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.



New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr Joseph M. Montoya Building | Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147 US

Unsubscribe | Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice